Box score

Laval (1-2-0, 1-2-0) vs.

McGill

(0-2-0, 0-2-0)

Laval

#

10
11
14
15
16
17
20
21
24
25
27
28
™

PLAYER

Arnaud Desrosiers
Olivier Villeneuve *
Simon Thibert

Olivier Menard *
Baptiste Toussaint *
Nathan Boula

Jose Antonio pabon
Jerome Laplante
Emmanuel F.-Duboz *
Moh. Anis kardoussi *
Cedrick Kenzong *
Renaud B-Massicotte *
Lukumbi Tshindaye *
Victor Chiasson *
Jeremy Morin

Romain Bartoli *
Saidou Traore *

Marc N'Guessan
Team

Totals

Laval

#

25

PLAYER

Romain Bartoli *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Laval

McGill

CORNER KICKS

Laval

Laval vs. McGill

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

GA

Laval vs. McGill
(9/7/2025 at Molson Stadium)

1 1 1 -
1 1 1 -
1 1 - -
2 1 - -
1 - - -
1 1 - -
2 2 1 -

SAVES MIN

GOALS BY PERIOD
Laval

McGill

McGill

# PLAYER

2 Hamza Salama *
4 Stuart Klenner *
5 Nathan Yee *

6 Gustave Therrien-Ber *

7 Maher Fares *
8 Luke Manara-Berryman *
9 Luke Rosettani *

10  Nassim Kemel

11  Pedro Gulli *

12  Lefika Noko

14  Loic Gilbert

15  William Popescu
16  Elias Farhat

18  Maddox Bailey

19  Sam Armstrong-Giroux
20 Esteban Roy *

23  Romain Dallery *
29  Emile LeBlanc

30 Ludovyck Ciociola *
T™M Team

Totals

McGill
#  PLAYER

2 90:00 30 Ludovyck Ciociola *
1 2 TOT SAVES BY PERIOD
12 4 - 16 Laval
2 7 - 9 McGill
1 2 TOT FOULS
5 2 - 7 Laval

1 2 TOT
3 1 - 4
0 0o - 0

POS SH SOG

ok - - - -

SOG GA
11 4 7 90:00
1 2 TOT
0 3 - 3
6 3 - 9
1 2 TOT
0 6 - 6
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McGill 0 2 -

SCORING SUMMARY:

2

McGill

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER

1. 23:01-L Baptiste Toussaint
2. 26:03-L Olivier Villeneuve
3. 37:24-L Lukumbi Tshindaye
4, 59:21-L Victor Chiasson

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

ASSISTS DESCRIPTION
Team

Victor Chiasson

unassisted

Team

(no penalties)

Stadium: Molson Stadium; Game Length: 1:50; Attendance: 60
Officials: Referee: Elliot Furblur;

Asst. Referee: Benjamin Mikhaiel; Bernardo DaSilva;

Scorer: Earl Zukerman;

Laval vs. McGill
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Play by Play

1st

0:00
0:00
2:26
5:18
6:45

7:03

10:23
12:04
13:19

14:49

21:30

23:.01

25:38

26:03

29:59
31:02
33:11
33:51

34:31

37:24

41:51

45:00

2nd

45:00

Laval vs.

-- End of 1st Period --

Romain Bartoli at goalie for Laval.

Ludovyck Ciociola at goalie for McGill.

Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Wide Right.

Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [7:03].

Foul on McGill.

Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [10:23].

Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.

Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [13:19].

Shot by Laval Moh. Anis kardoussi, High.

Foul on McGill.

Foul on McGill.

Shot by Laval Victor Chiasson, Defensive Save by Stuart Klenner.

Goal!GOAL by Laval Baptiste Toussaint (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Team
(1-0)

Foul on McGill.
Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [25:38].

GoallGOAL by Laval Olivier Villeneuve, Assist by Victor Chiasson
(2-0)

Shot by Laval Emmanuel F.-Duboz, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
Shot by Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Defensive Save by Esteban Roy.

Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [33:51].

Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.

Foul on McGill.

Goal!Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
(3-0)

Shot by Laval Emmanuel F.-Duboz, Wide Right.

Offside against Laval.

For Laval: #3 Olivier Villeneuve, #4 Simon Thibert, #5 Olivier Menard, #7 Baptiste Toussaint, #15 Moh. Anis kardoussi, #16 Cedrick Kenzong, #17
Renaud B-Massicotte, #20 Lukumbi Tshindaye, #21 Victor Chiasson, #25 Romain Bartoli, #27 Saidou Traore.
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45:00

46:58

53:20

57:28

59:15

59:21

62:50

63:50

66:29

68:26

68:26

68:26

70:44

73:05

74:24

74:38

76:27

79:29

80:58

81:15

82:32

84:16

84:27

84:47

86:24

90:00

90:00

90:00

For McGill: #5 Nathan Yee, #6 Gustave Therrien-Ber, #8 Luke Manara-Berryman, #9 Luke Rosettani, #11 Pedro Gulli, #16 Elias Farhat, #18

Maddox Bailey, #19 Sam Armstrong-Giroux, #20 Esteban Roy, #23 Romain Dallery, #30 Ludovyck Ciociola.
Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Save (by goalie) Romain Bartoli.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on McGill.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by McGill Pedro Gulli, High.

Foul on Laval.

Offside against McGill.

Shot by Laval Cedrick Kenzong, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.

GoallGOAL by Laval Victor Chiasson, Assist by Team
(4-0)

Foul on McGill.

Foul on Laval.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Wide Right.

Foul on McGill.

Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
Substitution!McGill substitution: William Popescu for Romain Dallery.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Jose Antonio pabon for Saidou Traore.
Substitution!McGill substitution: Nassim Kemel for Pedro Gulli.
Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [70:44].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Jerome Laplante for Lukumbi Tshindaye.
Corner kick by McGill William Popescu [74:24].

Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Wide Right.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Nathan Boula for Victor Chiasson.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Jeremy Morin for Baptiste Toussaint.
Offside against Laval.

Corner kick by McGill William Popescu [81:15].

Shot by McGill Nassim Kemel, Save (by goalie) Romain Bartoli.

Shot by Laval Jerome Laplante, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
Offside against Laval.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Marc N'Guessan for Olivier Villeneuve.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by McGill Nassim Kemel, Defensive Save by Olivier Menard.
Foul on Laval.

Corner kick by Laval Moh. Anis kardoussi [90:00].

Offside against Laval.

Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.

-- End of 2nd Period --

Laval vs. McGill
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