### **Box score**

# Laval vs. McGill (9/7/2025 at Molson Stadium)

Lava	ıl (1-2-0, 1-2-0) vs.							GOA	ALS BY PERIOD			1	2	T	ОТ
IVICG	ill (0-2-0, 0-2-0)							Lava	al			3	1 -		4
								McG	Gill			0	0 -		0
Lav	al							Мс	Gill						
#	PLAYER		POS	SH	SOG	G	А	#	PLAYER	ı	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
1	Arnaud Desrosiers			-	-	-	-	2	Hamza Salama *		d	-	-	-	-
3	Olivier Villeneuve *		n/a	1	1	1	-	4	Stuart Klenner *		d	-	-	-	-
4	Simon Thibert			-	-	-	-	5	Nathan Yee *		m	-	-	-	-
5	Olivier Menard *		n/a	-	-	-	-	6	Gustave Therrien-Ber *		d	-	-	-	-
7	Baptiste Toussaint *		n/a	1	1	1	-	7	Maher Fares *		f	-	-	-	-
8	Nathan Boula			-	-	-	-	8	Luke Manara-Berryman *		m	-	-	-	-
10	Jose Antonio pabon			-	-	-	-	9	Luke Rosettani *		f	6	1	-	-
11	Jerome Laplante			1	1	-	-	10	Nassim Kemel			2	2	-	-
14	Emmanuel FDuboz *		n/a	2	1	-	-	11	Pedro Gulli *		f	1	-	-	-
15	Moh. Anis kardoussi *		n/a	1	-	-	-	12	Lefika Noko			-	-	-	-
16	Cedrick Kenzong *		n/a	1	1	-	-	14	Loic Gilbert			-	-	-	-
17	Renaud B-Massicotte *		n/a	-	-	-	-	15	William Popescu			-	-	-	-
20	Lukumbi Tshindaye *		n/a	2	2	1	-	16	Elias Farhat			-	-	-	-
21	Victor Chiasson *		n/a	2	2	1	1	18	Maddox Bailey			-	-	-	-
24	Jeremy Morin			-	-	-	-	19	Sam Armstrong-Giroux			-	-	-	-
25	Romain Bartoli *		n/a	-	-	-	-	20	Esteban Roy *		m	-	-	-	-
27	Saidou Traore *		n/a	5	4	-	-	23	Romain Dallery *		m	-	-	-	-
28	Marc N'Guessan			-	-	-	-	29	Emile LeBlanc			-	-	-	-
TM	Team			-	-	-	2	30	Ludovyck Ciociola *		gk	-	-	-	-
	Totals			16	13	4	3	TM	Team			-	-	-	-
									Totals			9	3	0	0
				_											
Lav								Mc	Gill						
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SA	AVES	MI		#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SA	AVES	MI	
25	Romain Bartoli *	2	-		2	90:	00	30	Ludovyck Ciociola *	11	4		7	90:0	00
SHO	TS BY PERIOD			1	2		ГОТ	SAV	ES BY PERIOD			1	2	Т	ОТ
Lava	ıl			12	4 -		16	Lava				0	3 -		3
McG	ill			2	7 -		9	McC				6	3 -		9
COR	NER KICKS			1	2		ГОТ	FOL	ILS	1		2		Т	ОТ
Lava	ıl			5	2 -		7	Lava	al	0		6	-		6

Laval vs. McGill 1 of 4

McGill	0	2	-	2	McGill	5	3	-	8

SCORING SUMMARY:							
GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION			
1.	23:01 - L	Baptiste Toussaint	Team				
2.	26:03 - L	Olivier Villeneuve	Victor Chiasson				
3.	37:24 - L	Lukumbi Tshindaye	unassisted				
4.	59:21 - L	Victor Chiasson	Team				

### CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

(no penalties)

Stadium: Molson Stadium; Game Length: 1:50; Attendance: 60 Officials: Referee: Elliot Furblur; Asst. Referee: Benjamin Mikhaiel; Bernardo DaSilva;

Scorer: Earl Zukerman;

Laval vs. McGill 2 of 4

### Play by Play

## 1st

0:00	Romain Bartoli at goalie for Laval.
0:00	Ludovyck Ciociola at goalie for McGill.
2:26	Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
5:18	Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Wide Right.
6:45	Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
7:03	Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [7:03].
	Foul on McGill.
10:23	Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [10:23].
12:04	Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.
13:19	Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [13:19].
14:49	Shot by Laval Moh. Anis kardoussi, High.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
21:30	Shot by Laval Victor Chiasson, Defensive Save by Stuart Klenner.
23:01	Goal!GOAL by Laval Baptiste Toussaint (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Team (1-0)
	Foul on McGill.
25:38	Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [25:38].
26:03	Goal!GOAL by Laval Olivier Villeneuve, Assist by Victor Chiasson (2 - 0)
29:59	Shot by Laval Emmanuel FDuboz, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
31:02	Shot by Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.
33:11	Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Defensive Save by Esteban Roy.
33:51	Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [33:51].
34:31	Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.
	Foul on McGill.
37:24	Goal!Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season. (3 - 0)
41:51	Shot by Laval Emmanuel FDuboz, Wide Right.
45:00	Offside against Laval.

#### -- End of 1st Period --

## 2nd

Laval vs. McGill 3 of 4

<sup>45:00</sup> For Laval: #3 Olivier Villeneuve, #4 Simon Thibert, #5 Olivier Menard, #7 Baptiste Toussaint, #15 Moh. Anis kardoussi, #16 Cedrick Kenzong, #17 Renaud B-Massicotte, #20 Lukumbi Tshindaye, #21 Victor Chiasson, #25 Romain Bartoli, #27 Saidou Traore.

45:00	For McGill: #5 Nathan Yee, #6 Gustave Therrien-Ber, #8 Luke Manara-Berryman, #9 Luke Rosettani, #11 Pedro Gulli, #16 Elias Farhat, #18 Maddox Bailey, #19 Sam Armstrong-Giroux, #20 Esteban Roy, #23 Romain Dallery, #30 Ludovyck Ciociola.				
46:58	Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Save (by goalie) Romain Bartoli.				
	Foul on Laval.				
	Foul on McGill.				
	Foul on Laval.				
53:20	Shot by McGill Pedro Gulli, High.				
	Foul on Laval.				
57:28	Offside against McGill.				
59:15	Shot by Laval Cedrick Kenzong, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.				
59:21	Goal!GOAL by Laval Victor Chiasson, Assist by Team (4-0)				
	Foul on McGill.				
	Foul on Laval.				
62:50	Offside against Laval.				
63:50	Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Wide Right.				
	Foul on McGill.				
66:29	Shot by Laval Saidou Traore, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.				
68:26	Substitution!McGill substitution: William Popescu for Romain Dallery.				
68:26	Substitution!Laval substitution: Jose Antonio pabon for Saidou Traore.				
68:26	Substitution!McGill substitution: Nassim Kemel for Pedro Gulli.				
70:44	Corner kick by Laval Victor Chiasson [70:44].				
73:05	Substitution!Laval substitution: Jerome Laplante for Lukumbi Tshindaye.				
74:24	Corner kick by McGill William Popescu [74:24].				
74:38	Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, Wide Right.				
76:27	Substitution!Laval substitution: Nathan Boula for Victor Chiasson.				
79:29	Substitution!Laval substitution: Jeremy Morin for Baptiste Toussaint.				
80:58	Offside against Laval.				
81:15	Corner kick by McGill William Popescu [81:15].				
82:32	Shot by McGill Nassim Kemel, Save (by goalie) Romain Bartoli.				
84:16	Shot by Laval Jerome Laplante, Save (by goalie) Ludovyck Ciociola.				
84:27	Offside against Laval.				
84:47	Substitution!Laval substitution: Marc N'Guessan for Olivier Villeneuve.				
	Foul on Laval.				
86:24	Shot by McGill Nassim Kemel, Defensive Save by Olivier Menard.				
	Foul on Laval.				
90:00	Corner kick by Laval Moh. Anis kardoussi [90:00].				
90:00	Offside against Laval.				
90:00	Shot by McGill Luke Rosettani, High.				
End	of 2nd Period				

Laval vs. McGill 4 of 4